

MACC CASE NO 203 of 2022

CNR-WBBB01-002013-2023

JO-WB00702

Order No and dated

09/18.11.2023

The case record is received back from the National Lok Adalat without settlement.

This day is fixed for fresh steps .

Petitioners/claimants file hazira through their Ld. Advocate.

Fresh requisites in both ways with p.fee are filed . Issue the same.

Fix 09.02.2024 for S.R. and A/D.

Dictated & Corrected

Judge,
Motor Accident claim
Tribunal,1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum.

Judge
Motor Accident Claim
Tribunal,1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum

Later

After passing of the above noted order, Ld. Advocate Samarpita Mukherjee appears today for the O.P./Ins.co by filing vokalatnama and files a petition praying for time to file W.O. on the ground stated therein.

The petition is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

To date(09.02.2024) for filing W.O. by O.p./Ins.co and S.R. and A/D upon O.P./owner.

Dictated & Corrected

Judge,
Motor Accident claim
Tribunal,1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum.

Judge
Motor Accident Claim
Tribunal,1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum