

MACC CASE NO 203 of 2022
CNR-WBBB01-002013-2022
JO-WB00837

Order No & dated

14/07.11.2024

Today is fixed for S.R. and A/D upon O.P./Owner.
O.P./Ins.co files hazira through Ld. Advocate
Petitioners/claimants and O.P./Ins.co file hazira through their respective Ld. Advocate.
No. S.R. or A/D in resepct of O.P./Owner is receied.
Fix 20.01.2025 for S.R. and A/D upon O.P./Owner.
Dictated & Corrected

Judge,
Motor Accident claim
Tribunal,1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum.

Judge
Motor Accident Claim
Tribunal,1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum

Later

After passing above order the S.R. in respect of O.P./Owner is received which is duly served.
Inspite of receiving notices,O.P./Owner did not turn up.
Let the case be heard ex parte against the O.P./Owner.
To date(20.01.2025) for framing of issues.

Dictated & Corrected

Judge,
Motor Accident claim
Tribunal,1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum.

Judge
Motor Accident Claim
Tribunal,1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum